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Results - Division 2

#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
NH State: 1:48.21 2022# Bedford

T Jeffers, M Whitney, M Leyden, E Goucher
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHOL-NE1 1:53.03

27.13 31.18 27.0927.63

AHAN-NE2 1:53.07

28.98 31.16 24.0928.84

ADER-DA3 2:02.41

32.70 34.01 27.0128.69

AOYR-NE4 2:04.28

31.88 35.48 27.4429.48

ASOU-NE5 2:06.91

27.23 40.21 29.1030.37

ASAI-NE6 2:07.14

32.18 37.93 28.9228.11

APOR-DA7 2:07.69

31.93 33.41 27.5334.82

AWND-NE8 2:08.34

33.97 37.78 27.1829.41

ATIM-NE9 2:12.02

33.23 37.95 30.1030.74

ACNA-DA10 2:14.68

32.80 42.62 59.26

ACVR-NE11 2:14.78

35.41 33.86 33.2132.30

AKEA-DA12 2:22.35

40.31 36.13 33.0232.89

ABOW-DA13 2:23.20

41.90 37.42 29.1634.72

AALV-NE14 2:24.73

33.19 40.85 32.7137.98

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NH State: 1:37.21 2017# Bedford

C. Allen, A. Allen, T. Levasseur, A. Tjie
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASOU-NE1 1:49.06

30.85 29.73 23.8224.66

AWND-NE2 1:50.88

25.29 29.70 27.1228.77

AHAN-NE3 1:52.87

28.70 33.28 24.0026.89

APOR-DA4 2:03.51

31.57 34.83 25.5231.59

ADER-DA5 2:04.11

27.56 36.19 28.8831.48

AGOF-DA6 2:04.60

31.17 36.79 27.7428.90

ASAI-NE7 2:07.09

41.96 31.22 29.2524.66

AOYR-NE8 2:15.68

34.19 33.06 39.6228.81

ANEM-NE9 2:20.61

43.99 37.68 33.8825.06

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
NH State: 1:49.40 2020# Megan Reich

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE SOSkylar Knowlton1 1:48.43#

25.22 27.03 28.3827.80

HOL-NE JRIsabela Bobocea2 1:58.93

26.71 29.88 31.2331.11

SAI-NE SOKirstin Caterino3 2:02.20

27.32 30.57 32.1432.17

SOU-NE SOSarah Bryson4 2:07.19

29.64 32.16 32.4132.98

WND-NE SRRegan Doyle5 2:10.14

29.44 32.01 34.8533.84

OYR-NE SOUna Bleckmann6 2:10.55

29.79 31.68 35.0134.07

DER-DA FRMia Chen7 2:14.39

30.14 34.11 35.3734.77

DER-DA FRLindsay Collins8 2:15.18

31.00 34.31 34.7135.16

WND-NE SOAlyssa Ashworth9 2:17.66

31.00 34.57 36.1135.98

OYR-NE SOLotta Berglund10 2:19.22

31.15 35.53 35.9636.58

SAI-NE FRAva Cunio11 2:28.08

31.83 35.88 41.3439.03

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
NH State: 1:40.13 2019# Matt Lashua

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CBA-NE JRChris Raymond1 1:50.52

24.77 27.72 28.9329.10

WND-NE SOSamuel Walden2 1:56.19

26.29 29.32 30.0230.56

HAN-NE SOTheo Cook3 1:58.01

26.68 29.43 31.1830.72

GOF-DA FRBenjamin Mason4 2:05.78

28.06 31.03 33.6933.00

HAN-NE FRFinn Artman5 2:08.88

28.37 34.35 30.9935.17

HAN-NE SRKieran Artman6 2:09.25

29.15 33.04 31.4435.62

HAN-NE FRMiles Vogt7 2:13.05

29.50 33.86 34.9734.72

WND-NE SOEthan Lukow8 2:18.07

29.80 34.87 36.2337.17

OYR-NE JRRichard Wiechert9 2:28.78

30.06 35.70 42.9840.04

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NH State: 2:03.32 2020# Alexis Martino

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOL-NE JRCambria Jewett1 2:09.45

27.21 30.95 31.1240.17

POR-DA SOSophia Dmytruk2 2:14.99

27.85 33.03 33.5140.60

HAN-NE FRSofia Ye3 2:15.91

29.58 33.87 33.5938.87

GOF-DA FRAlexandra Uhlman4 2:19.06

30.03 33.11 33.6942.23

HOL-NE JRGabriella Rizzuto5 2:19.14

31.43 37.02 31.9938.70

STE-NE SOSara Gaspard6 2:21.02

29.54 35.40 33.3442.74

HAN-NE SOElizabeth Staats7 2:21.06

30.48 33.97 32.1444.47

HOL-NE SOTeah-Lou Morel8 2:21.16

29.71 36.09 33.5341.83

HAN-NE SRMollee Ye9 2:21.53

29.41 35.94 34.7141.47

CVR-NE JRSophia Lake10 2:23.66

31.36 38.02 33.5840.70

PRHS-NE SOThanida Thomas11 2:26.77

31.41 37.27 36.2741.82

OYR-NE SRLaura Kelly12 2:28.82

33.12 37.08 35.1843.44

DER-DA FRIsabella Mailloux13 2:29.05

31.76 37.68 36.4743.14

WND-NE FRElena Manning14 2:35.05

33.65 39.36 36.0745.97

OYR-NE FRPayton Zilm15 2:36.57

33.83 42.37 35.7244.65

ALV-NE JRIsabel Valenzuela16 2:39.91

32.57 40.10 38.3648.88

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NH State: 1:51.16 2021# Ryan Hogan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OYR-NE SRWilliam Carrico1 1:52.77

24.58 28.25 27.8532.09

HOL-NE JRDylan Jewett2 1:57.21

26.26 28.42 1:02.53

WND-NE JRAndrew Hardjosuw3 2:09.50

27.66 33.36 30.9437.54
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(#6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

HAN-NE FRWilliam Clerkin4 2:13.68

29.16 33.39 30.5040.63

TRI-NE SRMichael Dormer5 2:17.61

29.89 34.06 33.6739.99

HAN-NE SRAndres Savellano6 2:18.04

28.92 35.40 32.8740.85

GIL-NE SRAidan Malek7 2:18.48

28.07 34.53 33.5742.31

SUN-NE SOJordan Roosevelt8 2:22.57

28.73 37.22 33.4843.14

CNA-DA FRKyle Paolino9 2:31.08

31.84 37.30 34.7247.22

WND-NE FRParker Lukow10 2:37.63

32.20 41.55 36.3147.57

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
NH State: 23.21 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SOU-NE JRBraelyn Wilson1 24.27

HAN-NE JRNatalie Keith2 24.47

OYR-NE SRLibby Davidson3 24.64

HOL-NE SREleanor Cunanan4 25.88

CNA-DA FRAlise Sulin5 26.19

TIM-NE JRSophia Sayers6 26.24

MON-NE JRMakenna Huot7 26.59

DER-DA SRSkylar Wagner8 26.85

OYR-NE SRGrace Keslar9 27.10

MON-NE SRJenna Condap10 27.74

OYR-NE JRTessa Brown11 27.90

DER-DA FRMia Chen12 28.02

POR-DA FRAmelia Tabit13 28.11

BIB-NE SRDanielle Lacourse14 28.15

CVR-NE FRBryanna Mattson15 28.20

MIL-NE FRShilo Chappell16 28.22

SAI-NE SOMiakoda Martin17 28.29

WND-NE FRAbigail Petrini18 28.57

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
NH State: 20.89 2017# Andrew Allen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BOW-DA SORyan Powers1 22.58

SAI-NE SRKasie Malcolm2 22.85

BEL-NE SOKyle Dumais3 23.28

WND-NE SODaniel Hwang4 23.86

SOU-NE JRSebastian Aftanas5 24.16

DER-DA FRGarrett Lande6 24.53

POR-DA SOJake Leddy7 26.17

POR-DA SOFrancis Krupp--- DQ

#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 448.90 2007# Melissa Doucette

Yr Name         TeamFinals Score

HAN-NE SRJanina Li1 420.30

OYR-NE SRJenna Parks2 390.20

HAN-NE JRSkylar Spiro3 286.60

ALV-NE SOGabriella Bunkarta4 251.95

HAN-NE SOJocelyn Dennis5 240.45

ALV-NE FRAuri Anderson6 237.65

WND-NE JRLeah Lvin7 230.95

HAN-NE JRTessa Cullen8 190.45

#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 467.35 2013# David Pfeifer

Yr Name         TeamFinals Score

HAN-NE JRSam Calderwood1 450.80

HAN-NE JRTheodore Burdick--- DQ

#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 55.18 2021# Megan Leyden

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SOU-NE JRBraelyn Wilson1 57.47

26.46 31.01

POR-DA SOSophia Dmytruk2 59.74

27.67 32.07

BOW-DA SOLena Thompson3 1:01.25

28.35 32.90

HAN-NE SRMollee Ye4 1:02.05

29.15 32.90

HOL-NE SOTeah-Lou Morel5 1:02.38

29.00 33.38

STE-NE SOSara Gaspard6 1:02.99

28.95 34.04

CNA-DA SRAmalia Stenersen7 1:04.77

29.76 35.01

DER-DA SRSkylar Wagner8 1:04.90

29.92 34.98

WND-NE SRRegan Doyle9 1:05.55

31.06 34.49

SAI-NE SOKirstin Caterino10 1:05.73

29.83 35.90

HOL-NE SOMackenzie Talbot11 1:06.44

30.92 35.52

HAN-NE FRAdeliade Cesanek12 1:06.80

30.85 35.95

KEA-DA SRMaggie Ellison13 1:12.78

34.59 38.19

SOU-NE FRCaitlyn Chorney14 1:14.35

34.74 39.61

#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 50.75 2015# C Patterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WND-NE SRMiller Swank1 54.28

24.63 29.65

SOU-NE SOEdward Barnes2 54.33

25.36 28.97

SOU-NE SRHunter Daily3 59.00

27.94 31.06

HAN-NE SRKieran Artman4 1:01.28

28.41 32.87

SUN-NE SOJordan Roosevelt5 1:02.39

28.78 33.61

HAN-NE SRAndres Savellano6 1:03.64

29.12 34.52

WND-NE FRParker Lukow7 1:05.17

30.64 34.53

CBA-NE SREric Boheen8 1:06.91

27.41 39.50

KEA-DA SRMason Russell9 1:08.55

31.74 36.81

OYR-NE JRRichard Wiechert10 1:09.09

30.59 38.50

DER-DA SOWilliam Dainiak11 1:09.45

30.74 38.71

POR-DA SOFrancis Krupp12 1:10.88

32.02 38.86

#13  Girls 100 Yard Free
NH State: 50.27 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAN-NE JRNatalie Keith1 53.26

25.78 27.48

HOL-NE JRIsabela Bobocea2 54.37

OYR-NE SRLibby Davidson3 54.86

BOW-DA SOLorraine Schaeffne4 55.91

SAI-NE FRMorgan Batchelder5 56.06

26.70 29.36

CNA-DA FRAlise Sulin6 57.21

27.74 29.47

MIL-NE FRWilla Audley7 57.56

27.28 30.28

DER-DA FRLiesel Gregor8 59.59

28.92 30.67

MIL-NE SOJasmine Blay9 1:00.37

28.44 31.93

WND-NE SOAlyssa Ashworth10 1:01.34

29.46 31.88
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(#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

LEB-NE SRAnna Numme11 1:02.28

28.81 33.47

#14  Boys 100 Yard Free
NH State: 46.59 2018# Brendan Sullivan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BOW-DA SORyan Powers1 49.71

24.41 25.30

CBA-NE JRChris Raymond2 50.26

24.07 26.19

SAI-NE SRKasie Malcolm3 50.81

24.15 26.66

NEM-NE SRQuinn Burns4 50.88

24.25 26.63

WND-NE SODaniel Hwang5 53.42

25.04 28.38

TRI-NE SRMichael Dormer6 55.32

26.65 28.67

HAN-NE JRJosh Stearns7 57.09

27.22 29.87

BOW-DA SOIan Klements8 57.86

27.57 30.29

#15  Girls 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:52.34 2020# Megan Reich

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE SOSkylar Knowlton1 4:46.86#

26.49 28.49 28.8528.73

29.04 29.02 29.02 29.46

29.25 28.51

HOL-NE SOMackenzie Talbot2 5:22.39

29.22 31.47 33.1532.56

33.04 32.89 32.51 32.99

32.83 31.73

HAN-NE SOElizabeth Staats3 5:25.93

28.45 31.75 33.0433.26

33.53 33.81 33.55 33.30

33.22 32.02

SOU-NE SOSarah Bryson4 5:34.54

30.77 33.51 34.1933.96

34.29 33.90 34.66 33.46

33.59 32.21

DER-DA SRAva Young5 5:41.05

29.92 33.51 34.8534.25

34.67 35.05 34.86 35.24

35.04 33.66

BOW-DA SOLorraine Schaeffne6 5:42.77

29.63 33.00 34.8533.87

35.60 34.88 35.01 35.77

35.80 34.36

POR-DA FREmily Stokel7 5:47.62

30.36 33.54 34.9835.14

35.37 35.48 36.31 36.39

35.64 34.41

OYR-NE SOUna Bleckmann8 5:50.71

31.42 34.61 35.9635.36

35.60 36.29 35.93 36.10

35.47 33.97

MIL-NE FRWilla Audley9 5:52.17

29.53 33.20 36.2534.76

36.46 36.95 36.51 36.48

36.54 35.49

CAM-NE JRKendall Reynolds10 6:02.46

32.86 36.36 36.7836.76

36.96 37.11 36.96 36.87

36.59 35.21

WND-NE FRElena Manning11 6:14.58

32.38 36.26 38.1637.95

38.97 38.86 39.03 39.02

38.66 35.29

OYR-NE SOLotta Berglund12 6:17.45

32.89 37.11 38.9438.40

38.86 38.97 38.81 38.68

38.75 36.04

#16  Boys 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:32.99 2021# Jack Janario

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SOU-NE SOEdward Barnes1 4:59.94

26.60 29.21 30.6430.57

30.50 30.72 30.95 30.53

30.68 29.54

HAN-NE FRWilliam Clerkin2 5:09.13

27.00 30.16 31.4331.23

31.68 31.73 31.63 31.40

31.86 31.01

WND-NE SOSamuel Walden3 5:16.99

27.58 31.35 32.0432.47

32.24 32.62 32.49 32.65

33.02 30.53

CNA-DA FRKyle Paolino4 5:57.74

30.93 34.11 35.8036.93

36.62 36.90 37.35 37.40

36.69 35.01

HAN-NE FRMiles Vogt5 5:58.93

31.00 36.66 36.1638.11

37.87 36.26 37.06 35.99

35.84 33.98

DER-DA SOWilliam Dainiak6 6:05.33

32.36 34.69 37.6636.89

37.40 37.93 38.09 37.03

37.51 35.77

WND-NE SOEthan Lukow7 6:09.88

31.80 35.07 37.8437.23

37.10 37.96 38.07 39.05

39.45 36.31

#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:38.27 2022# Bedford

M Leyden, E Goucher, A Sambrook, T Jeffers
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHOL-NE1 1:41.98

25.53 25.57 25.5625.32

ASAI-NE2 1:47.02

26.04 27.91 24.6228.45

ADER-DA3 1:48.67

26.87 27.41 26.8627.53

AOYR-NE4 1:49.47

25.43 28.53 27.5128.00

ABOW-DA5 1:51.58

26.16 29.61 26.2029.61

AHAN-NE6 1:51.94

28.55 28.06 27.0928.24

AMIL-NE7 1:53.48

27.47 28.03 27.9130.07

ASOU-NE8 1:54.24

31.56 27.80 25.3029.58

ACNA-DA9 1:54.40

28.05 30.57 26.2929.49

AWND-NE10 1:58.49

29.84 29.50 28.5530.60

APOR-DA11 1:59.61

30.10 31.31 28.0630.14

ACVR-NE12 1:59.93

30.72 33.32 27.4128.48

AALV-NE13 2:08.64

31.93 35.53 28.5232.66

AKEA-DA14 2:09.00

30.99 32.10 31.7834.13
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#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:27.76 2017# Bedford

A Allen, C Allen, A Tjie, T Levasseur
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASOU-NE1 1:38.86

27.46 23.72 23.2324.45

AWND-NE2 1:42.72

24.30 25.92 24.1328.37

APOR-DA3 1:47.63

25.59 28.87 25.8727.30

ADER-DA4 1:49.47

26.74 29.49 23.9729.27

AGOF-DA5 1:50.50

27.54 28.81 25.7328.42

AOYR-NE6 1:54.45

22.45 27.23 27.3137.46

ASAI-NE7 1:54.68

25.97 36.55 22.4529.71

AHAN-NE--- DQ

#19  Girls 100 Yard Back
NH State: 54.58 2019# Lindsay Wagner

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOL-NE JRCambria Jewett1 57.62

28.20 29.42

HOL-NE SREleanor Cunanan2 1:00.36

28.90 31.46

BOW-DA SOLena Thompson3 1:00.93

29.58 31.35

GOF-DA FRAlexandra Uhlman4 1:01.00

29.83 31.17

DER-DA SRAva Young5 1:03.04

30.21 32.83

SAI-NE FRMorgan Batchelder6 1:05.25

31.89 33.36

POR-DA FREmily Stokel7 1:07.23

32.64 34.59

CAM-NE JRKendall Reynolds8 1:08.64

33.31 35.33

SAI-NE FRAva Cunio9 1:09.14

33.14 36.00

OYR-NE SRGrace Keslar10 1:09.88

34.66 35.22

DER-DA FRLindsay Collins11 1:10.54

34.00 36.54

TIM-NE SOSophia Militello12 1:10.92

34.56 36.36

CVR-NE JRAndrea Mattson13 1:11.61

34.25 37.36

ALV-NE JRIsabel Valenzuela14 1:11.86

33.99 37.87

WND-NE FRAbigail Petrini15 1:12.50

34.17 38.33

#20  Boys 100 Yard Back
NH State: 50.75 2015# Kellen Gray

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOL-NE JRDylan Jewett1 51.91

25.09 26.82

WND-NE SRMiller Swank2 55.45

26.64 28.81

DER-DA FRGarrett Lande3 58.66

28.33 30.33

HAN-NE SOTheo Cook4 1:00.23

28.64 31.59

GIL-NE SRAidan Malek5 1:01.61

29.53 32.08

HAN-NE FRFinn Artman6 1:03.38

30.28 33.10

CBA-NE SREric Boheen7 1:03.63

29.58 34.05

SUN-NE SOStephen Roosevelt8 1:08.66

32.69 35.97

SOU-NE SOJonah Saunders9 1:09.62

34.82 34.80

OYR-NE SRTheo Carlson10 1:13.38

36.36 37.02

#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast
NH State: 1:04.46 2021# Paige Spencer

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOL-NE JRGabriella Rizzuto1 1:06.77

32.09 34.68

HAN-NE FRSofia Ye2 1:07.08

30.93 36.15

OYR-NE SRLaura Kelly3 1:13.24

34.60 38.64

DER-DA FRLiesel Gregor4 1:13.44

34.19 39.25

CVR-NE JRSophia Lake5 1:13.45

34.47 38.98

PRHS-NE SOThanida Thomas6 1:14.48

34.11 40.37

CNA-DA SRAmalia Stenersen7 1:15.47

36.20 39.27

OYR-NE JRTessa Brown8 1:15.71

36.31 39.40

MON-NE JRMakenna Huot9 1:16.33

35.71 40.62

MON-NE SRJenna Condap10 1:17.14

36.19 40.95

DER-DA FRIsabella Mailloux11 1:17.17

35.79 41.38

OYR-NE SOElsa Pueschel12 1:17.70

36.96 40.74

BEL-NE JRElla Wineriter13 1:18.09

37.05 41.04

OYR-NE FRPayton Zilm14 1:18.22

37.43 40.79

BOW-DA FREmily Hou15 1:20.64

37.98 42.66

LEB-NE SREllen Wolstenholm16 1:21.51

37.89 43.62

TIM-NE JRSophia Sayers17 1:22.61

39.26 43.35

MIL-NE SOJasmine Blay18 1:22.98

38.31 44.67

#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NH State: 55.72 2020# Maxwell Reich

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OYR-NE SRWilliam Carrico1 58.40

27.56 30.84

NEM-NE SRQuinn Burns2 1:03.74

30.34 33.40

BEL-NE SOKyle Dumais3 1:05.94

30.61 35.33

WND-NE JRAndrew Hardjosuw4 1:06.29

31.43 34.86

SOU-NE SRHunter Daily5 1:07.14

31.82 35.32

SAI-NE SOSam White6 1:14.35

34.01 40.34

SOU-NE JRSebastian Aftanas7 1:15.43

35.35 40.08

KEA-DA SRMason Russell8 1:15.75

36.29 39.46

POR-DA FRDaniel Sabalakov9 1:15.97

36.14 39.83

OYR-NE SRTheo Carlson10 1:20.42

36.86 43.56

#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:33.96 2017# Derryfield

K Chen, N Young, L Wagner, E Wagner
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAN-NE1 3:44.00

27.27 57.10 55.8426.39

27.28 57.83 25.37 53.23
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(#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AHOL-NE2 3:48.13

26.66 55.49 58.3827.69

27.74 57.96 26.72 56.30

ASAI-NE3 3:50.75

27.25 57.24 1:03.9529.33

26.83 57.46 24.85 52.10

ADER-DA4 4:00.34

27.97 58.25 1:01.8629.59

28.78 1:01.57 27.79 58.66

AOYR-NE5 4:04.81

29.43 1:00.82 1:03.9730.27

30.83 1:06.06 25.78 53.96

ABOW-DA6 4:06.92

30.38 1:04.51 58.1527.72

32.29 1:08.10 27.04 56.16

AWND-NE7 4:07.07

29.10 1:02.38 1:01.6229.44

29.42 1:03.99 28.49 59.08

AMIL-NE8 4:07.70

28.07 59.01 1:02.5329.55

31.30 1:05.24 28.23 1:00.92

APOR-DA9 4:11.20

29.95 1:02.59 1:01.0629.18

31.79 1:09.09 27.54 58.46

#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:12.96 2018# Bishop Guertin

M Lashua, J Puksta, M Rantala, M Zoda
  Team Relay Finals Time

AWND-NE1 3:28.65

24.64 52.94 52.2425.13

25.39 53.11 23.76 50.36

AHAN-NE2 3:42.62

26.55 55.30 53.2225.07

27.52 58.08 26.60 56.02

APOR-DA3 4:08.71

28.23 59.58 1:06.0130.96

29.69 1:04.01 28.04 59.11

AGOF-DA4 4:10.33

29.89 1:02.12 1:04.7530.59

31.12 1:04.89 27.60 58.57

AOYR-NE5 4:21.95

23.28 48.22 1:01.4229.00

37.50 1:26.38 31.48 1:05.93

ANEM-NE6 4:34.76

24.93 51.72 1:24.6038.04

34.73 1:15.96 29.09 1:02.48

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Hollis/Brookline 228
2. Hanover 208
3. Oyster River 147
4. St. Thomas Aquinas 140
5. Derryfield 133
6. Souhegan 84
7. Bow 82
8. Portsmouth 66
9. Windham 60

10. Conant 47
11. Milford 39
12. Goffstown 22
13. Alvirne 20
14. Con-Val 19
15. Stevens 18
15. Timberlane 18
17. Monadnock 17
18. Plymouth Regional High School 11
19. Campbell 8
20. Kearsarge 2
20. Lebanon 2

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Windham 204
2. Hanover 194
3. Souhegan 136
4. Oyster River 93
5. Portsmouth 82
6. Derryfield 74
7. Goffstown 71
8. St. Thomas Aquinas 62
9. Newmarket 50

10. Coe-Brown 41
11. Bow 37
12. Hollis/Brookline 29
13. Belmont 24
14. Sunapee 20
15. Trinity 19
16. Gilford 17
17. Conant 15
18. Kearsarge 9


